# **FORM**

## SALA 2022 SUBSIDY REIMBURSEMENT APPLICATION



The City of Port Adelaide Enfield (PAE) is proud to support local creatives and acknowledges the value that artists and local venues play in the cultural life of our council area.

The City of PAE is providing a **\$125 capped subsidy** to assist individuals and groups with costs associated with registering for SALA Festival. The subsidy is available to:

- Artists exhibiting within the City of Port Adelaide Enfield
- Artists who reside in the City of Port Adelaide Enfield exhibiting in another council area

The subsidy is only provided for costs associated with registrations for SALA Festival. **The closing date for subsidy applications is 19 May 2022**. The subsidy will be available until the budget allocation of \$5,000 is expended. Applications will be dated in order of receipt, and no correspondence will be entered into.

#### TO RECEIVE THE SUBSIDY ARTISTS ARE REQUIRED TO:

- Register for SALA via the SALA website by the closing date of 11 May 2022
- Pay the relevant registration fee to SALA
- Complete and return this form (PAE SALA Subsidy Application) along with a copy of the SALA registration receipt and Statement by Supplier (if relevant) by Thursday 19 May 2022 to: <a href="mailto:arts@cityofpae.sav.gov.au">arts@cityofpae.sav.gov.au</a> or Placemaking & Activation team, PO Box 110 Port Adelaide SA 5015

#### CHECKLIST:

- Completed reimbursement form
- Copy of SALA registration receipt
- Statement by Supplier Form (if applicant does not have an ABN)

# **SALA 2022 Subsidy Reimbursement Form**

Name	
ABN (if applicable)	
Postal address	
Daytime contact number/mobile	
Email	
Title of Event/Exhibition	
Location of Event/Exhibition	
Are you registered for GST?	Yes / No  Please note: If you are not registered for GST please complete a Statement by Supplier- also available from our SALA webpage
EFT Details	Bank: Account Name: BSB Number: Account Number:

### Applications for reimbursement must be received by Thursday 19 May 2022

All artists receiving the registration subsidy are required to display the City of Port Adelaide Enfield logo on any relevant printed material. Contact <a href="mailto:communications@cityofpae.sa.gov.au">communications@cityofpae.sa.gov.au</a> for the logo and conditions of use.

